-

FORM D10 {4/01)

District of Idaho

United States Bankruptey Court

Complete this form and mail t : oU.S. BanKroptey Court %0} K. Sherman 5t. Pocatello, 1D $3201

PROOF OF CLAIM

THIS SPACETF FOR (;‘uuu-r 1sE ONLY
2T

1o poiET

Name of Debtor: 71, | Merzlock

Caxe Number:

03-4177510P (73

Chapter: |7 Trustee:  Fiperald

N lf’lj

T LN T — T
h‘ b dded to mak T AN
for plai:,{ﬂl:el)t of Tu‘q‘i-siﬁmiﬂi Fatlyee

Name of Creditar (The persan ot other entily tu whom the debtor owes money

ar preperty): pappen G, Kuhn ‘ '
g/ Bron Rammell
attorncy for ereditor

16 w_ Whittman
o g d.l 4

Accoun! or other number by which identifics debior:

o EnE Tt
nistrative expeg ;,ajr‘iuin}g, thé spayipentement
Jq‘plenm may be flley hﬁmu:;lqilutg'llg L&mﬁgﬂ . i

. Check box if you ure aware that anyone else hias filed a proof of ¢laim
relating to your claim. Attach copy of statement giving particulars.
“ Check box if you have never reccived any notices from the bankrupley cowt
it this case.
Check box if the address differs from the address on the envelope.

Check heta if this claim: Replacecs Amends a previously filed cluim dated:

1. Basis for Claim  Gonds Sofd Services Perfurmed
Retiree benelits as defined in 11 U.S.C. §1114 (a)
Wages, Salaries and cormpensatinn:

Unpaid Compensalion for services performed from

v Other {please describe
Your Social Security Number;

Money [oancd Persenal Tnjury/Wronglul Death Taxes

3 Indgement against debtor o 4 vasultaf real wshils T, Punitive dumages eluded

(date) to (date)

2. Date debt was incurred:  Augusl 1997

3. If court Judgment, date obtained: Junc 19,2003

4. SECURED CLAIM
v Check box il your clain is scoured by collateral
(including a right of setoff)
Brief Description af Collateral,
- Real Estate - Molor Vehicle A
v Other gompiissions and inlerest ia X
Value of Collateral § 2o $1,000.0p4
Amoun! of atrearage and other charges ar time the case was filed
included in secured claim, if any: 296.531.70

%

5. UNSECURFD PRIORITY CLAIM
Cheek box il you have an unsecured pricrity claim
Amount entitled to priority §
SPECIFY PRIORITY OF CLAIM
Wages, Saluries, or commissions (up to $4650)* eamed within 90 days before filing
of Lhe hankneptey petilion of cessation or the debtor's business, whichever is earlier.

(11 U.5.C. § 507 {a)(3})
Contributions to an employee henefit plan (11 U.B.C. § 307 (a)d))

6. TOTAL AMOUNT OF CLAIM AT TIME CASE WAS FILED

896,531,70

UNSECURED § SECURED 3§

BRIORITY & 1oTAL s eP T
Cheek box il claim includes interest or other charges in addition to (he
principal amount of the claim. Atkach itemized statement of all additional
charges,

Up to 52100 of deposits toward purchase, lease, or renlal of propeny or services lor
personal, family or housebold use (11 U.8.C. § 507 (a)(5))

Alimany, maintenance, of support owed (o a spouse, former spouse or child

(1§ UEC 4507 ()7

‘Taxes or pepaitics owed to gevemmental unils (11 1:.5.C. § 507 (a)(8))

(Mher - Specify applicable paragraph of (11 U.S.C. § 507 {a) )

*Amounts are subject to adjusiment on 4/1/04 and every J years thereafier with respect
to cases commenced on or after the date of adjusiment.

7. Credits: The amownt of all payments on this claim has been eredited and deducted for the purpuse of making (his proof of claim.

£. Supporting Decnmnents Attach copies of supporling documents,
accounts, conlracls, court judgments, mortgages, seeurity agreements,

suchi a8 promissory nutes, purchase orders, invoices, ilemized statements of runming
uod evidenee of pecfection of licn, DD NOT SENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS.

If the documents are not available, please explain. [7 the documents are voluminous, atlach a suunary.

0. Date Stamped Copy: To receive an acknowledgment of (he filing of your ¢laim, enclosc a stamped, self-addressed envelope and copy of this proof of

Penalty for presenting fraudulent clabne Fine up to $500,000 or imprisonent for up

cluim.
DATE Sigh and print the name and tide, i any of the cieditor or other persan authorized ta file: this clailn (stach cop ol pwer pf attorney, il aty}
October 20, 2003 By Bron Rammetl Attomey (or Darren G, Kuhp s




IN THE SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT/UY 27 73

~

BANNOCK COUNTY, IDAHO e S -
The Honorable Peter D. McDermott ‘ ?0 i
] P
-k = = oy
”-:" b 2 i?: -
DARREN G. KUHN, an individual, Y S
SCHEI DEVELOPMENT ;! = T
CORPORATION, an Idaho corporation, -y @ =
ROGER J. SCHEI, an individual, and Case No. CVOC“QQQME%*; e =
FRANCES R. SCHEI, an individual, > =
Plaintiffs,
SECOND AMENDED

VS. RESTATED JUDGMENT
COLDWELL BANKER LANDMARK,
INC., aka LANDMARK REAL ESTATE,
INC. dba KELLER WILLIAMS REALTY
EAST IDAHO; TODD BOHN; JOHN
MERZLOCK; and KELLY FISHER,

COPY

Defendants.

L T T e il i i

The Court having previously entered its Judgment on Verdict and its
Amended Restated Judgment herein; and the Plaintiffs and Defendants Bitton and
Professional Escrow Sérvices, Inc. having compromised and settled the issues between
them and issued a satisfaction of judgment as between them; and the Court having held a
hearing and heard oral argument on May 19, 2003 on the post-verdict motions of the
parties; and the Court having issued its memorandum decision and orders on the post-
verdict motions of the parties on June 11, 2003, awarding taxable costs and attorney fees

to the Plaintiffs; and good cause appearing;

SECOND AMENDED RESTATED JUDGMENT — Page 1
Kuhn & Schei v. Coldwell Banker Landmark, et al '



IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the
Plaintiffs have judgment against the Defendants Coldwell Banker Landmark, Inc., aka
Landmark Real Estate, Inc. dba Keller Williams Realty East Idaho; Todd Bohn; John

Merzlock; and Kelly Fisher; as follows:

1. Judgement for Darren G. Kuhn of $896.531.70. The Plaintiff

Darren G. Kuhn shall have judgment against Defendants Todd Bohn, John Merzlock,
Kelly Fisher, and Landmark Real Estate, [nc. dba Keller Williams Realty East Idaho in

the total sum of $896,531.70 as follows:

(A) Against Defendants Todd Bohn, John Merzlock, Kelly Fisher, and
Landmark Real Estate, Inc. dba Keller Williams Realty East Idaho, for
breach of fiduciary duty and/or negligence, the sum of $25,834 reduced by
10% for a net of $23,250.60 as previously reflected in the Partial
Satisfaction of Judgment recorded June 9, 2003; and

(B) Against Defendants Todd Bohn, John Merzlock, Kelly Fisher, and
Landmark Real Estate, Inc., dba Keller Williams Realty East Idaho, for
breach of express or implied contract, the sum of $154,419.00; and

(C) Punitive damages of $558,088.00 as follows:
= Against Defendant Todd Bohn - $41,250.00
= Against Defendant John Merzlock - $16,838.00
» Against Defendant Landmark Real Estate, Inc. dba Keller Williams
Realty East Idaho, - $500,000.00; and

(D) Taxable Costs against Defendants Todd Bohn, John Merzlock, Kelly
Fisher, and Landmark Real Estate, Inc., dba Keller Williams Realty East
Idaho in the sum of $14,256.60 representing:

» $10,107.26 incurred by Mr. Hawkes’ office, and

= $4,152.34 incurred by Mr. Rammell’s office; and

SECOND AMENDED RESTATED JUDGMENT — Page 2
Kuhn & Schei v. Coldwell Banker Landmark, et ol



i ¢ c

(E) Attorney Fees against Defendants Todd Bohn, John Merzlock, Kelly
Fisher, and Landmark Real Estate, Inc., dba Keller Williams Realty East
Idaho in the sum of $146,517.50 representing!

« for Mr. Hawkes in the sum of $64,242.50

« for Mr. Rammell in the sum of $82,275.00; and

2. Judgement for Scheis of $494.033.74. The Plaintiffs Roger Schei,
Frances Schei, and Schei Development Corporation shall have judgment against
Defendants Coldwell Banker Landmark, Inc., aka Landmark Real Estate, Inc. dba Keller
Williams Realty East Idaho; Todd Bohn; John Merzlock; and Kelly Fisher in the total
sum of $494,033.74 as follows:

(A) Against Defendants Todd Bohn, John Merzlock, Kelly Fisher, and
Landmark Real Estate, Inc, dba Keller Williams Realty East Idaho, for
breach of fiduciary duty and/or negligence, the sum of $47,540.00 reduced
by 13% for a net of $41,359.80; and

(B) Against Defendants Todd Bohn, John Merzlock, Kelly Fisher, and
Landmark Real Estate, Inc. dba Keller Williams Realty East Idaho, for
breach of express or implied contract in the sum of $28,446,00; and

(C) Against Defendant Landmark Real Estate, Inc. dba Keller Williams
Realty East Idaho for refund of the real estate commission paid, the sum of
$11,825.00; and

(D) Punitive damages as follows:
« Against Defendant Todd Bohn - $22,500.00
- Against Defendant John Merzlock - $41,535.00
+ Against Defendant Landmark Real Estate, Inc. dba Keller Williams
Realty East Idaho - $300,000.00; and

(E) Taxable Costs in the sum of $5,727.94; and

(F) Attorney Fees for Mr. Reece in the sum of $42,640.00.

SECOND AMENDED RESTATED JUDGMENT — Page 3
Kuhn & Schei v. Coldwell Banker Landmark, et al




i T

C .

This Second Amended Restated Judgment shall bear interest at the
applicable judgment rate from the date of the jury’s Special Verdict on Saturday,
February 1, 2003, as to all sums except the additional awards herein of taxable costs and
attorney fees which shall bear interest at the applicable judgment rate from the date of
entry of this Second Amended Restated Judgment as stated below.

DATED this l(i_ day of June, 2003.

BY THE COURT:

(2 S e

PETER D. McDERMOTT, District Judge

CLERK’S CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this /_ﬁﬁ.ﬁme, 2003 I mailed copies of the foregoing
Restated Judgment, first class postage prepaid, to counsel of record as follows:
Lowell N, Hawkes of Lowell N. Hawkes, Chartered, 1322 East Center, Pocatello, ID
83201; Bron M, Rammell, of Dial, May & Rammell, P.O. Box 370, Pocatello, ID 83204-
0370; Norman G. Reece, Jr., of Norman G. Reece, P.C., 151 North 3™ Avenue, Suite 204,
Pocatello, [D 83201; David C. Nye and Thomas J. Lyons of Merrill & Merrill, Chartered,
109 North Arthur, P.Q, Box 991, Pocatello, ID 83204-0991.

LARRY GHAN, Clerk of the Court

SECOND AMENDED RESTATED JUDGMENT — Page 4
Kuhn & Schel v. Colchwell Banker Landmark, et al



